1/73Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Transmitters for gauge pressure for the paper industry
SITRANS P DS III and P300 with PMC connection - Technical description
1
■ Overview
The SITRANS P300 and DS III pressure transmitters have been
fitted with special process connections for the paper industry.

• With visible display (setting: bar) 6
• With customer-specific display (setting as spec-
ified, Order code "Y21" required)
7
Included in delivery of the device:
• Quick-start guide
• Sealing ring
FI01_2018_en_kap01.book  Seite 81  Montag, 28. Mai 2018  11:05 11
© Siemens AG 2018
1/82 Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Transmitters for gauge pressure for the paper industry
SITRANS P DS III with PMC connection
1
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs HART PA FF
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code.
Device plugs
• Angled A32
• Han 8D (metal, gray) A33
M12 cable sockets (metal (CuZn)) A50
Rating plate inscription
(instead of German)
• English B11
• French B12
• Spanish B13
• Italian B14
• Cyrillic (russian) B16
English rating plate B21
Pressure units in inH20 and/or psi
Quality Inspection Certificate (5-point char-
acteristic curve test) according to
IEC 60770-2
C11
Inspection certificate C12
Acc. to EN 10204-3.1
Factory certificate C14
Acc. to EN 10204-2.2
"Functional safety (SIL2)" certificate acc.
to IEC 61508
C20
"Functional safety (SIL2/3)" certificate acc.
to IEC 61508
C23
PED for Russia with initial calibration mark C99
Setting of the upper saturation limit of the
output signal to 22.0 mA
D05
Degree of protection IP66/IP68
(only for M20 x 1.5 and ½-14 NPT)
D12
Export approval Korea E11
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety" to
NEPSI (China)
E551)
1) When the additional ex option is selected, the ATEX marking on the device
is omitted. Only the Ex option selected via the Z option is marked.
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Explosion protection "Explosion-proof"
to NEPSI (China)
E561)
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Ex protection "Zone 2" to NEPSI (China) E571)
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.E..)
Ex protection „Ex ia", „Ex d" and „Zone 2"
to NEPSI (China)
E581)
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.R..)
Mounting

Only "Y01" and "Y21" can be factory preset
 = available
ordering example
Item line: 7MF4133-1DB20-1AB7-Z
B line: C11 + Y01 + Y21
C line: Y01: 1 ... 10 bar (14.5 ... 145 psi)
C line: Y21: bar (psi)
FI01_2018_en_kap01.book  Seite 82  Montag, 28. Mai 2018  11:05 11
© Siemens AG 2018
1/83Siemens FI 01 · 2018
Pressure Measurement
Transmitters for gauge pressure for the paper industry
SITRANS P DS III with PMC connection
1
■ Dimensional drawings
SITRANS P DS III pressure transmitters for gauge pressure, with PMC connection, dimensions in mm (inch)
The diagram shows a SITRANS P DS III with an example of a
flange. In this drawing the height is subdivided into H1 and H2.
H1 = Height of the SITRANS P DS III up to a defined cross-sec-
tion
H2 = Height of the flange up to this defined cross-section
Only the height H2 is indicated in the dimensions of the flanges.
PMC Style Standard (left) and PMC Style Minibolt (right) weldable
sockets, dimensions in mm (inch)
Material: Stainless steel, Mat. No. 1.4404/316L
1
3
4
5
6
7
2
1
Terminal side1)2
Electrical connection:
Screwed gland M20 x 1,5 or screwed gland ½-14 NPT or
M12 device plug
3
Electronic side, digital display